Frequency converters ACS 501
2.2 to 75 kW
SAMI GS
User's Manual
ASEA BROWN BOVERI
EN 60019134
SAMI
G S

please contact your Distributor or ABB local
office.
Figure 2-1. Type designation code.
AC=AC drive
Product type:
S=Standard product
Family:
50=SAMI GS
Sizes:
1=004 to 070, wall
mounted unit
Rated power (kVA)
Supply voltage:
3=380V/400V/415V
5=440V/460V480V//500V
Optional Control Card 1:
0=none
3=SNAT 7610 BAC
Optional Control Card 2:
0=none,   2=I/O Extension Card
Control panel
P=yes
Enclosure class
2=IP 21
5=IP 54
Braking Unit
0=No braking chopper
1=Braking chopper
ACS 501-004-3-00P20
SAMI
G S
9
Table 3-1. SAMI GS frequency converter types for 50 Hz and 60 Hz supplies.
Mains voltage 380 V/ 400 V/ 415 V.
Type designation
Constant torque applications Squared torque applications
Rated     Rated    Short term     Max
input     output    overload       rated
current   current   current 1)      motor
I1SQ/A   INSQ/A A    PNSQ/kW
SAMI's input current I1, output current IN & INSQ and motor power PN & PNSQ
Rated     Rated    Short term      Max
input     output    overload        rated
current   current   current 1)      motor
I1/A        IN/A A      PN/kW
ACS 501-004-3
ACS 501-005-3
ACS 501-006-3
ACS 501-009-3
ACS 501-011-3
ACS 501-016-3
ACS 501-020-3
ACS 501-025-3
ACS 501-030-3
ACS 501-041-3
ACS 501-050-3
ACS 501-060-3
4.7
6.2